

Corrigendum - 2 dated 02/05/2025 to CPC Tender No. BHEL/CPC/RTP/ENB 1/26/002

Name of work –

PACKAGE-A- Immovable Items of manufacturing, supply, receipt at site, Civil & Architectural works including design, erection, internal electrification, painting & finishing works etc. and handing over to site of Removable/ Re-Erectable type Pre-engineered site office, Pre- fabricated Steel Closed Storage Sheds, Intermediate Closed Storage Shed, Development of storage yard with internal roads and drains, hard crusting, supply of precast concrete sleepers, Fencing and Gate for storage yard and BHEL Office area, Supply and installation of Weigh Bridge, Manufacturing, Supply, Receipt at Site, Erection, etc. and handing over to site Field Porta Cabin, High Mast Lighting Tower Foundation, Civil and architectural work of Safety park ,Civil Lab , Mess Building, Construction water storage sump etc. at 2x660 MW RAGHUNATHPUR TPS PH-II, WEST BENGAL.

PACKAGE-B- Movable Items of manufacturing, supply, receipt at site, Civil & Architectural works including design, erection, internal electrification, painting & finishing works etc. and handing over to site of Removable/ Re-Erectable type Pre-engineered site office, Pre- fabricated Steel Closed Storage Sheds, Intermediate Closed Storage Shed, Development of storage yard with internal roads and drains, hard crusting, supply of precast concrete sleepers, Fencing and Gate for storage yard and BHEL Office area, Supply and installation of Weigh Bridge, Manufacturing, Supply, Receipt at Site, Erection, etc. and handing over to site Field Porta Cabin, High Mast Lighting Tower Foundation, Civil and architectural work of Safety park, Civil Lab , Mess Building, Construction water storage sump etc. at 2x660 MW RAGHUNATHPUR TPS PH-II, WEST BENGAL.

A) The following clause of Technical Conditions of Contract (TCC) are revised as below;

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Chapter- IV: T&Ps and MMEs to be deployed by Contractor, Clause 4.0	LIST OF TOOL & PLANTS TO BE DEPLOYED BY THE CONTRACTOR	LIST OF TOOL & PLANTS TO BE DEPLOYED BY THE CONTRACTOR COMMONLY FOR BOTH PACKAGE A & PACKAGE B
2	Chapter- VII: Terms of Payment Clause 7.4	SECURED RECOVERABLE ADVANCES: Interest Free Secured Mobilization Advance as per GCC Clause No. 2.13.1 will be payable under exceptional circumstances on certification of BHEL Construction Manager at Site. Interest Free Mobilization Advance shall be disbursed in specifically mentioned stages of major resource mobilization as specified hereunder:	SECURED RECOVERABLE ADVANCES: COMMON FOR BOTH PACKAGE A & PACKAGE B Interest Free Secured Mobilization Advance as per GCC Clause No. 2.13.1 will be payable under exceptional circumstances on certification of BHEL Construction Manager at Site. Interest Free Mobilization Advance shall be disbursed in specifically mentioned stages of major resource mobilization as specified hereunder:

Corrigendum - 2 dated 02/05/2025 to CPC Tender No. BHEL/CPC/RTP/ENB 1/26/002

Sl. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3	Chapter- VII: Terms of Payment Clause 7.5	The contractor shall maintain the labour colony for its workmen as per BHEL guidelines. 0.25 % of every RA Bill shall be linked on certification from BHEL for compliance with the guidelines of labour colony. Regular visit of workmen establishment shall be done by team from BHEL to ensure implementation of above guidelines. Any irregularities observed shall have to be rectified by agencies on immediate basis. In case, the report submitted by BHEL team is not satisfactory, necessary actions including recoveries (0.25% of RA Bill value) shall be done as per contract. In addition to the recoveries as per contract (0.25% of RA Bill value), expenses incurred (if any) for maintenance & rectification by BHEL shall be recovered from agency along with 5% overheads.	VOID

Note:

- 1) All other terms and conditions against this NIT shall remain unchanged.**
- 2) This corrigendum is to be submitted duly signed and stamped along with the Techno-commercial bid (Part- I).**

**for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD
Manager/ SCT- CPC**